
 

CFPB Financial Coaching Delivery Sites  
Our financial coaching initiative provides guidance to recently-transitioned veterans and vulnerable families in places where they’re 

already going for help. We’ve joined forces with the Department of Labor (DOL) and more than two dozen non-profit social-services 

providers to place 60 certified coaches in DOL American Job Centers and community-centered non-profits across the country. These 

professionals will provide one-on-one free coaching to help consumers craft a personalized plan for financial success. 

TABLE 1: FINANCIAL COACHING DELIVERY SITES 

Financial Coaching Initiative - Host Site Names & Locations    

   State Office City Site Contact Phone E-mail 

1 AR Goodwill Industries of 

Arkansas 

Little Rock EVC Tina Adams (501) 351-6601 tmadams@afsc.com 

2 AZ SE Arizona Workforce 

Connection-Sierra Vista One 

Stop 

Sierra Vista VET Clifford Hoppman (520) 458-9309 

Ext 3607 

choppman@afsc.com  

3 CA Workforce Development 

Board of Contra Costa 

County 

Concord VET Elizabeth Fulgaro (925) 671-4527 efulgaro@afsc.com  

4 CA Hollywood Worksource Los Angeles VET Jazmin Perez-

GariBaldi 

(323 )454-6131 jgaribaldi@afsc.com  

5 CA County of Ventura Human 

Services Agency 

Oxnard VET Lucia Trujillo (805) 382-8621 ltrujillo@afsc.com  

6 CA Workforce Resource Center 

of Santa Barbara 

Santa Maria VET Mary Wade (805) 614-6781 kwade@afsc.com  

7 CA Wilshire Metro Worksource 

Center 

Los Angeles VET Ruben Rivera (213) 365.9829  rrivera@afsc.com  

8 CA San Bernardino County 

Workforce Investment Board 

San Bernadino VET Valencia Brown (909) 948-6623 vbrown@afsc.com  

9 CA Pacific Asian Consortium in 

Employment (PACE) 

Los Angeles EVC Veronica Lopez (213) 989-3160 vlopez@afsc.com  
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10 CO Pikes Peak Workforce 

Center 

Colorado 

Springs 

VET Jeffrey Major (719) 667-3818 jmajor@afsc.com  

11 DC Legal Aid Services of 

Washington DC 

Washington EVC Sarah Lazarus (202 )386-6687 slazarus@afsc.com  

12 FL Career Source Tampa Bay Tampa VET Daniel Kelly (813) 930-7413 dmkelly@afsc.com  

13 FL The Lord's Place West Palm 

Beach 

EVC Edna Forero (561) 494-0125  

Ext 1145 

eforero@afsc.com  

14 FL CareerSource Research 

Coast 

Port St. Lucie VET Nicholas Ciotti (866) 482-4473  

Ext 614 

nciotti@afsc.com  

15 FL Career Source Central 

Florida 

Sanford VET Patricia Bennett (407) 531-1231  

Ext 7363 

pbennett@afsc.com  

16 FL The Advocate Program Miami VET Schane Coker (786) 227-5842    scoker@afsc.com  

17 GA Resident Services 

Corporation of DeKalb 

Atlanta EVC Larissa Hendley (404) 270-2593 lhendley@afsc.com  

18 GA Cobb Workforce 

Development Center 

Marietta VET Rhonda Williams (770) 528-8093 rjwilliams@afsc.com  

19 HI Workforce Development 

Center Waipahu Office 

Honolulu VET Sandra Vergara (808) 675-0313 svergara@afsc.com  

20 IL Central States SER, Jobs for 

Progress 

Chicago EVC Alfreda Salters (708) 222-3100  

Ext 1313 

asalters@afsc.com  

21 IN WorkOne - Allen County Fort Wayne VET Michael LeClear (260) 446-3934 mleclear@afsc.com  

22 LA Neighborhood Development 

Foundation 

New Orleans EVC Douglas Harris (504) 488-0155  

Etx 206 

dkharris@afsc.com  

23 ME Eastern Maine Development 

Corporation 

Ellsworth EVC  (603) 443-1187  

24 MI MACOMB/ST. CLAIR 

Michigan Works 

(WORKFORCE 

DEVELOPMENT BOARD) 

Clinton 

Township 

VET Gabriella Barthlow (586)  783-1398 gbarthlow@afsc.com  

25 MI Southeast Michigan 

Community Alliance 

(SEMCA) (Michigan Works) 

Taylor VET Scott Rubin (734) 720-7857 srubin@afsc.com  
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26 MN Volunteer Lawyers Network Minneapolis EVC Donald Fulton (612) 752-6654 defulton@afsc.com  

27 MO People's Community Action 

Corps 

St. Louis VET Angela Henderson (314) 201-0308 ahenderson@afsc.com  

28 MO Prosperity Connection St. Louis EVC Meghan Northcutt (314) 296-2386 mcnorthcutt@afsc.com  

29 MS Gulfport WIN Job Center 

(Harrison Coounty) 

Gulfport VET Mary Harrison (228) 897-6900 mharrison@afsc.com  

30 MS Mississippi Center for 

Justice 

Jackson EVC Michelle Bruce (601) 709-2141 mbruce@afsc.com  

31 NC Onslow County/Jacksonville 

NCWorks Career Center 

Jacksonville VET Donna Gardner (910) 347-2121  

Ext 219 

dgardner@afsc.com  

32 NE Heartland Workforce 

Solutions AJC 

Omaha VET Jack Hogston (402) 934-2877 jhogston@afsc.com  

33 NE Grand Island American Job 

Center 

Grand Island VET Kristen Rogers (308) 589-0027 krogers@afsc.com  

34 NH New Hampshire 

Employment Security 

Concord VET Christopher Martin (603) 228-4053 cmartin@afsc.com  

35 NH Granite United Way West Lebanon EVC Megan Sather (603) 443-1184 msather@afsc.com  

36 NJ Catholic Charities Diocese of 

Camden 

Camden EVC Elishia Townsend (856) 342-4067 etownsend@afsc.com  

37 NV Workforce Connections-Las 

Vegas AJC 

Las Vegas VET  (702) 822-4221  

 NY The Workplace Watertown VET  (315) 786-3673  

39 NY Workforce 1 Career Center Brooklyn VET Jason Lampert (718) 613-3736 jlampert@afsc.com  

40 NY Patchogue Career Center Patchogue VET Paula Mucci (631) 687-4879 pmucci@afsc.com  

41 OH Cleveland-Cuyahoga County 

WIB 

Cleveland VET Gwen Riase (216) 577-5621 griase@afsc.com  
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42 OH OhioMeansJobs Columbus 

Franklin County 

Columbus VET Laura Orbash (614) 559-5066 lorbash@afsc.com  

43 OH OhioMeansJobs Stark and 

Tuscarawas Counties 

Canton VET Lori Mann (330) 491-2640    lmann@afsc.com  

44 OK Legal Aid Services of 

Oklahoma (LASO) 

Tahlequah EVC Kalia Pate (918)708-1150 

Ext. 4202 

kcpate@afsc.com  

45 OR Metropolitan Family Service Portland EVC  (503) 232-0007 

Ext 150  

 

46 PA Pathways PA Holmes VET  (610) 543-5022 

Ext 234 

 

47 RI Providence netWORKri Providence VET Angela Salavarrieta (401) 462-8916 asalavarrieta@afsc.com  

48 SC South Carolina Works 

Greenville 

Greenville VET Joy Hemphill (864) 467-8843 jhemphill@afsc.com  

49 TN Memphis Area Legal 

Services 

Memphis EVC Nickie Coleman (901) 255-3426 ncoleman@afsc.com  

50 TX St Philips College--Good 

Samaritan Veteran 

Transition 

San Antonio VET David Sherman (210)  486-2574  dsherman@afsc.com  

51 TX Covenant Community 

Capital 

Houston EVC Faithy Wren (832) 879-2209 fwren@afsc.com  

52 TX Concho Valley WorkForce 

Development Board 

San Angelo VET Lisette Alverio Perez (325) 653-2321  

Ext 1287 

lalverioperez@afsc.com  

53 VA Virginia Cooperative 

Extension, Arlington County 

Arlington EVC Diana Yacob (703) 228-7488 dyacob@afsc.com  

54 VA Arlington Employment 

Center 

Arlington VET Kira Dentes (703) 228-1426 kdentes@afsc.com  

55 VA OppInc One-Stop Workforce 

Center 

Norfolk VET Leticia Stevens (757) 663-8048 lstevens@afsc.com  

56 WA North Seattle WorkSource, 

OCEE 

Seattle EVC Charles Woods (206) 934-6142 cwoods@afsc.com  

57 WA Hopelink Seattle VET Donna O'Connor (425) 250-3003 dgoconnor@afsc.com  
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58 WA RallyPoint 6 Lakewood VET Patricia Jackson (253) 341-8134 pjackson@afsc.com  

59 WI La Crosse County University 

of Wisconsin Extension 

La Crosse EVC Susan Taylor (608) 785-6417 smtaylor@afsc.com  

60 WV WorkForce West Virginia 

Center 

Charleston VET Richard Jarvis (304) 539-5733 rjarvis@afsc.com  
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